

## ARIZONA SUBSTANCE ABUSE PARTNERSHIP

## September 2, 2021, 1:00 PM 1700 W Washington Street, Phoenix, AZ 85007

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86715171297?pwd=ODduWXBZT2hhMmhVbGU1NG9UaEtldz09

Passcode: 099438 US: +1 346 248 7799

## MEETING AGENDA

## Agenda Item (\*Action anticipated)

1. Call to Order Sheila Polk, Chair

2. Welcome/Introductions Sara Salek, Vice Chair

3. Approval of Minutes\* Sheila Polk, Chair

May 6, 2021

4. Arizona Department of Liquor Licenses and Control's Role in Prevention Dan Webb

AZ Dept of Liquor Licenses and Control

5. Yavapai County Attorney's Office Role in Prevention, Treatment and Recovery Sheila Polk

Yavapai County Attorney

6. Workgroup Updates:

Program Inventory Workgroup
Merilee Fowler, MATFORCE

Arizona Substance Epidemiology Workgroup
Sara Salek, Vice Chair

7. Staff Update Kim Brooks, GOYFF

8. 2021 Meeting Dates Sara Salek, Vice Chair

9. Adjourn\* Sheila Polk, Chair

Pursuant to ARS 38-431.02 (A) (2), the Arizona Substance Abuse Partnership can vote to go into the Executive Session for the purpose of discussion or considering documents exempt by law from public inspection and/or discussion or consultation for legal advice with its attorney.

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.01 (H), the Commission may obtain public comment pertaining to any of the listed agenda items if it so desires.